{Formerfy known as Mahaan Foods Limited) 
Read. OHI 3, 2nd flaor, North West Avenue, Club Road, West Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026, India 

Corporate Identification Number: LE31000L1987PLC350285, Email Id: lakeshorerealtyin Tel: +91-9967766268 

ACOWISITION OF UP TO 9,10,182 (NINE LAKH TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO) FULLY PAID UP EQUITY 

SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF % 10.00 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES™) REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWEMNTY 51X PERCENT) OF THE 

FULLY PAID UP EQUITY AND VOTING SHARE GAPITAL OF LAKE SHORE REALTY LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN A5 MAHAAN 
FOODS LIMITED) (TARGET COMPANY' OR 'LSRL') FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF THE